All Contractor correspondence and submittals shall be sent to:
State of New Hampshire Initials'^
Department of Justice _
Office of VictimAVitness Assistance Uate.^yj^^
I Granite Place South
Concord NH 03301

EXHIBIT C

PAYMENTTERMS

1. The Contract Price shall not exceed seventy-nine thousand, one-hundred and six dollars and fifty cents
($79,106.50) for conference facilities and audio/visual services specifically identified below:

1.1. Seven (7) breakout rooms (Pemigewasset, Contoocook/Merrimack, Piscataquog, Frost/ Hawthorne,
Dartmouth, Stark, and Webster) set to accommodate different populations in each session of the entire